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Fwd: Attention: Bob Valliant- Letter of Notice

Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Sep 16, 2014 at 4:47 PM
To: Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>

Your file and action, please save the email as well.

Y, Phyllis Beaulieu- 6\ >cb

Manager of Licensing- Fesponsable des Permis
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---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Christine Wilson <Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>

Date: Thu, Sep 11, 2014 at 1:16 PM

Subject: Re: Attention: Bob Valliant- Letter of Notice

To: bvalliant@triorigin.com, explore@triorigin.com, mnewton@triorigin.com

Cc: Henry Kablalik <Henry.Kablalik@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Tracey McCaie <Tracey.McCaie@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Phyllis
Beaulieu <licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org>

Good Afternoon,
Please find attached a file synopsis for N2005C0036, 2BE-EDE0608

Regards,

Today's Date: September 11th, 2014

Authorization #:  N2005C0036 -Class B
Water Licence: 2BE-EDE0608 -Type B
Project Name: Edehon Lake Project
Company Contact:

Tri-Origin Exploration Ltd.

125 Don Hillock Dr., Unit 18

Aurora, ON L4G OH8 Canada
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9/24/2014 Nunavut Water Board Mail - Fwd: Attention: Bob Valliant- Letter of Notice

Tel: (905)-727-1779
Fax: (905)-727-8779
Email:
Bob Valliant, Executive Director - explore@triorigin.com
- bvalliant@triorigin.com
Meghan Hewton, P. Geo - Mhewton®@triorigin.com

Authorization Details: Class B LAND USE PERMIT for exploration and camp usages, Edehon Lake area
Co-ordinates: Area of concern N60 26 53.8 W97 32 27.3 (NADS83)

Pre-inspection information:

-Issues with the file regarding restoration of the Edehon lake Airstrip. The proponent has been in contact with Kivalliqg RMO
regarding a third party dispute over removal of materials. The Kivalliq Inspectors responded collectively and serve Notice
under 41 (1) TLUR

File Details:

-2010 RMO Kablalik inspection identified materials left at the Edehon Lake airstrip 60 26' 57.5", N 97 32' 21.8" W
-In 2011 RMO Robertson attempted a final inspection and noted no progress had been made the site was unchanged
since 2010 despite plans for removal

-Jan 16th, 2012 A cancellation application is received by the NWB from Tri-origin for the Edehon Lake Project

-Jan 30th, 2012 application reviewed which identifies the need for a final inspection

-WRO WILSON receives file late 2012

-June 2013 A letter of Notice pursuant to section 41 (1) of the TLUR was served by WRO Wilson regarding the
restoration to be completed by July 15, 2013.

-July 12th, 2013 Inspection site remains the same as identified in 2011.

-Bob Valliant provided a compliance plan regarding the restoration to be completed no later then Sept 30th, 2013
-The restoration planned for the fall of 2013 was not completed see (804066 cidms #)

-Spring 2014 plan to remove material via cat train failed (804066 cidms #)

-September 4th, 2014 notice that the final restoration of the Edehon site was complete (849725 cidms#)

-Today

Follow-up: Final Inspection 2015

-Company needs to contact AANDC Lands Administration Division (cc'd) and Manager of Licencing at the Nunavut
Water Board (cc'd). To ready for the final inspection. Outstanding documents will hold up the Final inspection.
-Company must identify all old drill sites and other areas that activities occurred as per Final Plan required

under N2005C0036

Inspector comments: Upon review of the file the inspector has determined the Letter of Notice requirements have
been met as understood from a desktop review. Though the pictures provided by the Proponent give a good
representation of the work completed, Tri-origin will be ultimately responsible for additional contamination noted
during the 2015. A special notes will be added to this file regarding the active sites around this project and the issues
will contamination from other operators in the past.

Christine Wilson

Water Resource Officer- Kivalliqg Region

Field Operations Unit

Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada
Nunavut Regional Office

P.O. Box 100

Igaluit, Nunavut X0A OHO

Ph:867-975-4296
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9/24/2014 Nunavut Water Board Mail - Fwd: Attention: Bob Valliant- Letter of Notice

Fx: 867-979-6445
>>> Christine Wilson 6/26/2013 1:49 PM >>>
Good Afternoon,

Please find attached a letter of Notice with regards to Land Use Permit N2005C0032.
A hard copy has been forwarded to your mailing address.

Feel free to contact me at any time,

Christine Wilson

Resource Management Officer, Field Operations Unit
Aboriginal Affairs

Nunavut Regional Office

P.O. Box 100

Igaluit, Nunavut X0A OHO

Ph:867-975-4296

Fx: 867-979-6445

5 attachments

bk IQALUIT-#697802-v1-N2005C0036_Notice_41_(1)_TLUR_2.pdf

165K
ﬂ IQALUIT-#776253-v1-TRI_ORIGIN_EXPLORATION_COMPLIANCE_PLAN_PDF.PDF
162K
@ IQALUIT-#805849-v1-RE__INFORMATION_FOR_REMEDIATION_OF_TRI_ORIGIN_PROPERTY.MLM
7K
@ Edahon Lake Clean Up Report_2.docx
1795K
@ IQALUIT-#849725-v1-CLEAN_UP_COMPLETE_AT_TRI_ORIGIN_PROPERTY_AT_EDEHON_LAKE__NT.MLM
3K
Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Sep 16, 2014 at 4:48 PM

To: Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>
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---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Christine Wilson <Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>

Date: Thu, Sep 11, 2014 at 1:24 PM

Subject: Re: Attention: Bob Valliant- Letter of Notice

To: explore@triorigin.com, mhewton@triorigin.com, rvalliant@triorigin.com

Cc: Henry Kablalik <Henry.Kablalik@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Tracey McCaie <Tracey.McCaie@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Phyllis

Beaulieu <licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org>

My Apologize Mr. Valliant email was incorrect in the original email. See revisions.

>>> Christine Wilson 9/11/2014 3:16 PM >>>
Good Afternoon,

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca> Wed, Sep 24, 2014 at 9:24 AM

To: Wilfrid Bagley <wilfrid.bagley@nwb-oen.ca>
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Robin Ikkutisluk- GA* AdNSoP

Licence Administrator Assistant- Administratrice des Parmis
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